



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO. 845 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1191 OF 2014

John Francis Nakhwa

... Petitioner.

Versus

Anthony Pasku Koli

... Respondent.

Mr Khushnood Aktar a/w. Ms Hamza Shaikh i/by Shivaji Nirmale for Petitioner.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : December 15, 2025

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 6th January, 2026.
2. In addition to Court notice, the Petitioner is permitted to serve the Respondent by private notice and to file affidavit of service before the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]