

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 845 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1191 OF 2014

John Francis Nakhwa

....PETITIONER

V/S

Anthony Pasku Koli

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Khushnood Akhtar a/w Adv. Hamza Shaikh and Adv.

Shifa Farooqui i/b Shivaji Nirmale for the Petitioner.

Adv. Ravi Gadagkar i/b Adv. Usha Gadagkar i/b Usha

Gadagkar for the Respondent No. 1(a), to 1(c), 2(b) to 2(e), 3(a),
4(a) and 4(b).

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 2nd February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)