



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO. 845 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1191 OF 2014

John Francis Nakhwa and Another

...Petitioners

Versus

Anthony Pasku Koli (since deceased, through LRs)
and Others

...Respondents

*Mr. Khushnood Akhtar, Mr. Hamza Shaikh i/b Mr. Shivaji Nirmale for
Petitioner.*

*Mr. Ravi Gadagkar i/b Ms. Usha Gadagkar for Respondent Nos. 1a to 1c,
2b and 2c, 2e, 3b, 4a, 4b.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 30, 2026

P. C. :

1. The copy of the rejoinder has been served recently.
2. List on **23rd April, 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]